Introduction
Dynamic Fluid Components, Inc. present their extended range of
Fixed Displacement, Pressure Balanced, Hydraulic Gear Pumps.
These products are manufactured in accordance with the requirements of ISO 9000-2000
quality system and are produced under the most stringent manufacturing conditions while
supported by an advanced test and development facility.
New products presented in this catalog include:
   GP-F25 - A pressure balanced gear pump with displacments from

FD         Rotory gear type flow divider...................................................................................12
Installation Data
Ordering Information
 GP - F0 - 016 - T - C - 1
  Aluminum High Displacement Drive Rotation Port Options
 Gear Pump Pressure cm3/rev Shaft Direction Omit-Standard (see drawing)
 Series (see chart) T-Flat Tang C-Clockwise 1-1/4 NPT Side Ports
  016/025/038  A-Counter     *2-Bi-directional Rotation
  050/*070/075/*084  Clockwise *3-Free Running
  100/125/150/175/200
(viewed from
 shaft end)
Model
L L1
Model
L L1
mm In. mm In. mm In. mm In.
GP-F0-016 61 2.40 30.5 1.20 GP-F0-084 67 2.63 33.5 1.31
GP-F0-025 62 2.44 31 1.22 GP-F0-100 68 2.67 34 1.34
GP-F0-038 62.5 2.46 31.25 1.23 GP-F0-125 71 2.79 35.5 1.40
GP-F0-050 63 2.48 31.25 1.23 GP-F0-150 73 2.87 36.5 1.44
GP-F0-070 65 2.56 32.5 1.28 GP-F0-175 75 2.95 37.5 1.48
GP-F0-075 66 2.59 33 1.30 GP-F0-200 77 3.03 38.5 1.51
   (Reduced Eff.)
* Special order only
   Minimums may apply
Hydraulic Gear Pump Model GP-F0
Technical Data
Model GP-F0 is an all aluminium construction, high pressure Mini Hydraulic Gear Pump
with 12 displacement sizes from 0.009 to 0.120 cu.in/rev. (0.16 to 2.00 cm3/rev).
The standard mounting flange is as detailed on the installation drawing and porting
is any combination of rear, front or side as defined in the Ordering Example.
Recommended working conditions:
FILTRATION: 25 micron or better/OIL VISCOSITY 6 to 200 cSt/ INLET PRESSURE 12 to 32 psi absolute.
TEMPERATURE OIL-25 to 80 degrees C (-12 to 175 degrees F). AMBIENT -22 to 55 degrees C.
Flow rate in gpm - Displacement (cu.in/rev) X speed (rpm) / 231   Volumetric efficiency % ≥93
Model
Displacment Pressure Speed RPM Weight
cu.in/rev cm3/rev Rated Peak Rated Max Lbs. Kg
GP-F0-016 0.009 0.16 2750 3335 2000 7000 0.82 0.37
GP-F0-025 0.015 0.25 2750 3335 2000 7000 0.84 0.38
GP-F0-038 0.023 0.38 2750 3335 2000 7000 0.85 0.38
GP-F0-050 0.030 0.50 2750 3335 2000 7000 0.87 0.39
*GP-F0-070 0.043 0.70 2750 3335 2000 7000 0.90 0.40
GP-F0-075 0.045 0.75 2750 3335 2000 7000 0.91 0.41
Model
Displacment Pressure Speed RPM Weight
cu.in/rev cm3/rev Rated Peak Rated Max Lbs. Kg
*GP-F0-084 0.051 0.84 2750 3335 2000 6000 0.91 0.41
GP-F0-100 0.060 1.00 2750 3335 2000 6000 0.92 0.42
GP-F0-125 0.080 1.25 2750 3335 2000 5000 1.00 0.45
GP-F0-150 0.090 1.50 2750 3335 2000 4000 1.04 0.47
GP-F0-175 0.110 1.75 2750 3335 2000 4000 1.08 0.49
GP-F0-200 0.120 2.00 2750 3335 2000 3500 1.13 0.51
2
Installation Data
 GP - F1 - 16 - T - C - 1
Aluminum High Displacement Drive Rotation Port Options

Flow rate in gpm - Displacement (cu.in/rev) X speed (rpm) / 231   Volumetric efficiency % ≥93
Hydraulic Gear Pump Model GP-F1
Technical Data
Model GP-F1 is an all aluminium construction, high pressure Hydraulic Gear Pump
with 15 displacement sizes from 0.05 to 0.48 cu.in/rev. (0.8 to 8.0 cm3/rev).
The standard mounting flange is as detailed on the installation drawing and porting
is any combination of rear, front or side as defined in the Ordering Example. The
drive shaft options include flat tang or tapered keyed.
(viewed from
drive shaft end)
Ordering Information
Model
Displacment Pressure Speed RPM Weight
cu.in/rev cm3/rev Rated Peak Rated Max Lbs. Kg
*GP-F1-08 0.05 0.80 2900 3626 2000 6000 1.65 0.75
GP-F1-11 0.06 1.1 2900 3626 2000 6000 1.69 0.77
GP-F1-13 0.07 1.3 2900 3626 2000 6000 1.73 0.79
GP-F1-16 0.09 1.6 2900 3626 2000 6000 1.76 0.80
GP-F1-18 0.11 1.8 2900 3626 2000 6000 1.77 0.81
GP-F1-21 0.12 2.1 2900 3626 2000 6000 1.80 0.82
GP-F1-27 0.16 2.7 2900 3626 2000 6000 1.87 0.85
GP-F1-32 0.19 3.2 2900 3626 2000 5000 1.91 0.87
Model
Displacment Pressure Speed RPM Weight
cu.in/rev cm3/rev Rated Peak Rated Max Lbs. Kg
GP-F1-37 0.22 3.7 2900 3626 2000 4500 1.98 0.90
GP-F1-42 0.25 4.2 2900 3626 2000 4000 2.02 0.92
GP-F1-48 0.29 4.8 2320 2900 2000 3500 2.09 0.95
GP-F1-58 0.35 5.8 2320 2900 2000 2900 2.20 1.00
*GP-F1-60 0.36 6.0 2320 2900 2000 2750 2.25 1.02
*GP-F1-70 0.43 7.0 2320 2900 2000 2500 2.34 1.06
GP-F1-80 0.48 8.0 2320 2900 2000 2100 2.42 1.10
Model
L L1 L2
mm In. mm In. mm In.
*GP-F1-08 73 2.87 61 2.40 32 1.26
GP-F1-11 74 2.91 62 2.44 33 1.30
GP-F1-13 75 2.95 63 2.48 33.5 1.32
GP-F1-16 76 2.99 64 2.52 34 1.34
GP-F1-18 77 3.03 65 2.56 34.5 1.36
GP-F1-21 78 3.07 66 2.60 35 1.38
GP-F1-27 80 3.15 68 2.68 36 1.42
Model
L L1 L2
mm In. mm In. mm In.
GP-F1-32 82 3.23 70 2.76 37 1.46
GP-F1-37 84 3.31 72 2.83 38 1.50
GP-F1-42 86 3.39 74 2.91 39 1.53
GP-F1-48 88 3.46 76 2.99 40 1.57
GP-F1-58 92 3.62 80 3.15 42 1.65
*GP-F1-60 93 3.66 81 3.18 43 1.69
*GP-F1-70 96 3.77 84 3.30 45 1.77
GP-F1-80 100 3.94 88 3.46 46 1.81
 *Special order only
 Minimums may apply
3
Model
Displacment Pressure Speed RPM Weight
cu.in/rev cm3/rev PSI Mpa Rated Max Lbs. Kg
GP-F10-13 0.07 1.3 3625 25 2000 5000 2.02 0.92
GP-F10-20 0.12 2.0 3625 25 2000 5000 2.31 1.05
GP-F10-27 0.16 2.7 3625 25 2000 5000 2.68 1.22
GP-F10-34 0.20 3.4 3625 25 2000 5000 2.99 1.36
GP-F10-41 0.25 4.1 3625 25 2000 4000 3.34 1.52
GP-F10-51 0.31 5.1 3625 25 2000 4000 3.78 1.72
GP-F10-61 0.37 6.1 3625 25 2000 4000 4.18 1.90
GP-F10-80 0.48 8.0 3480 24 2000 4000 5.01 2.27
Ordering Information
 GP -    F10  -  20   -   P   -   C
Aluminum                    High Displacement Drive Rotation
Gear Pump                 Pressure cm3/rev Shaft Direction

3. INLET PRESSURE 12 to 32 psi abs.
4. OIL TEMPERATURE -25 to 80 degrees C
 (-12 to 175 degrees F).
5. AMBIENT -22 to 55 degrees C
 (-8 to 130 degrees F).
Flow rate in gpm
Displacement (cu.in/rev) X speed (rpm) / 231
Volumetric efficiency % ≥93
(viewed from drive shaft end)
Model
Displacment Pressure Speed RPM Weight
cu.in/rev cm3/rev PSI Mpa Rated Max Lbs. Kg
GP-F20-04 0.24 4 3650 25 2000 3600 7.80 3.54
GP-F20-06 0.36 6 3650 25 2000 3600 8.05 3.65
GP-F20-08 0.48 8 3650 25 2000 3600 8.25 3.74
GP-F20-10 0.61 10 3650 25 2000 3600 8.30 3.76
GP-F20-12 0.73 12 3650 25 2000 3600 8.55 3.88
GP-F20-14 0.85 14 3650 25 2000 3600 8.70 3.95
GP-F20-16 0.97 16 2900 20 2000 3600 8.85 4.01
GP-F20-20 1.22 20 2900 20 2000 3600 9.30 4.22
GP-F20-25 1.52 25 2900 20 2000 3600 9.80 4.45
GP-F20-30 1.83 30 2300 16 2000 3600 10.25 4.65
GP-F20-32 1.95 32 2300 16 2000 3600 10.50 4.76
Model
L L1 SAE Ports
mm In. mm In. In Out
GP-F20-04 96 3.78 44 1.73 -12 -10

GP-F20-32 147 5.79 73 2.87 -16 -12
5
P1
Additional optional shafts
available please consult factory
S9
Hydraulic Gear Pump Model GP-F25
Technical Data
Model GP-F25 is a aluminium center section and cast iron end plate construction,
high pressure Hydraulic Gear Pump with 10 displacement sizes from 1.34 to 5.43 cu.
in/rev (22 to 89 ml/rev).  The standard mounting flange is SAE-B (2 Bolt), 7/8 inch
diameter parallel keyed drive shaft and SAE threaded ports.
Model
Displacment Pressure Speed RPM Weight
cu.in/rev cm3/rev PSI Mpa Rated Max Lbs. Kg
GP-F25-22 1.34 22 3625 25 2000 3000 9.40 4.2
GP-F25-26 1.57 26 3625 25 2000 3000 9.90 4.5
GP-F25-34 2.07 34 3625 25 2000 3000 10.6 4.8
GP-F25-39 2.38 39 3625 25 2000 3000 11.65 5.3
GP-F25-43 2.62 43 3625 25 2000 2800 12.75 5.8
GP-F25-51 3.11 51 3625 25 2000 2800 13.27 6.0
GP-F25-63 3.84 60 2900 20 1500 2800 13.64 6.2
*GP-F25-70 4.27 70 2900 20 1500 2500 13.85 6.3
*GP-F25-78 4.76 78 2900 20 1500 2300 14.10 6.4
*GP-F25-89 5.43 89 2600 18 1500 2000 14.55 6.6
Recommended working conditions:
1. FILTRATION 25 micron or better
2. OIL VISCOSITY 6 to 200 cSt
3. INLET PRESSURE 12 to 32 psi abs.

Volumetric efficiency % ≥93
Installation Data
Ordering Information
 GP      -     F25  - 39   -   P   -   C
Aluminum High Displacement Drive Rotation
Gear Pump Pressure cm3/rev Shaft Direction
 Series (see chart) P-7/8 Dia C– Clockwise
  22/26/34 Straight A–Counter Clockwise
  39/43/51 S13-Spline
  60/*70/*78/*89
Model
L L1 SAE Ports
mm In. mm In. in out
GP-F25-22 131 5.16 66 2.60 -16 -12
GP-F25-26 134 5.27 67 2.63 -16 -12
GP-F25-34 139 5.47 69 2.71 -16 -12
GP-F25-39 143 5.62 71 2.79 -16 -12
GP-F25-43 147 5.78 73 2.87 -16 -12
(viewed from drive shaft end)
6
S13
Model
L L1 SAE Ports
mm In. mm In. in out
GP-F25-51 152 5.98 76 2.99 -16 -12
GP-F25-63 158 6.22 79 3.11 -16 -12
*GP-F25-70 166 6.53 82 3.22 -20 -16
*GP-F25-78 171 6.73 85 2.34 -20 -16
*GP-F25-89 176 6.93 88 2.46 -20 -16
 *Special order only
 Minimums may apply
Technical Data
Dynamic gear pump Models GP-F10, GP-F20 and GP-F25 are availble with features that allow pumps to be stacked to

pump and 3000 psi for the high pressure pump. The change from LO to HI
pressure is automatic with the LO side pressure pre set from 400 psi to 900 psi.
The HI/LO pump is allcast Iron.
 Applications for the HI/LO pump are log splitters, presses etc. where
rapid movement of the cylinder at low pressure is required prior to
automatically switching to the high pressure mode to meet load
requirements.
Model
Prefix GP
Flow
GPM at
3600 rpm
Displ. cu.in/rev Pressure psi Speed
LO HI LO HI RPM
CBN-080 8 0.130 0.385 400/900 3000 3600
*CBN-085 8.5 0.183 0.385 400/900 3000 3600
CBN-090 9 0.220 0.385 400/900 3000 3600
*CBN-100 10 0.130 0.537 400/900 3000 3600
*CBN-105 10.5 0.183 0.537 400/900 3000 3600
CBN-110 11 0.220 0.537 400/900 3000 3600
  Ordering Information
              GP    -       CBN     -        160       -         P      -       C
                      Gear Pump              HI/LO series               Nominal Flow GPM            Drive Shaft         Rotation
                                                                              at 3600 rpm.                 P-1/2 in. Dia         Direction
                         080/*085/090/*100/*105      Straight                   C– Clockwise
                                                  110/*115/*120/*125/130                     A–Counter Clockwise
                                                  *135/160 (viewed from drive shaft end)
Model
Prefix GP
Dspl.
cc
Dimensions
L L1 L2
CBN-080 6.3/2.1 6.07 3.74 2.41
CBN-085 6.3/3.0 6.21 3.90 2.41
CBN-090 6.3/3.6 6.28 3.90 2.14
CBN-100 8.8/2.1 6.41 4.08 2.74
Model
Prefix GP
Dspl.
cc
Dimensions
L L1 L2
CBN-105 8.8/3.0 6.54 4.08 2.74
CBN-110 8.8/3.6 6.61 4.24 2.74
CBN-115 8.8/4.2 6.70 4.24 2.74
CBN-120 10.9/2.1 6.70 4.37 3.04
Model
Prefix GP
Dspl.
cc
Dimensions
L L1 L2
CBN-125 10.9/3.0 6.90 4.53 3.04
CBN-130 10.9/3.6 7.00 4.53 3.04
CBN-135 10.9/4.2 7.09 4.53 3.04
CBN-160 13.0/4.2 6.70 4.37 3.04
Installation Data
8
Model
Prefix GP
Flow
GPM at
3600 rpm
Displ. cu.in/rev Pressure psi Speed
LO HI LO HI RPM
*CBN-115 11.5 0.256 0.537 400/900 3000 3600
*CBN-120 12 0.130 0.665 400/900 3000 3600
*CBN-125 12.5 0.183 0.665 400/900 3000 3600
CBN-130 13 0.220 0.665 400/900 3000 3600
*CBN-135 13.5 0.256 0.665 400/900 3000 3600
CBN-160 16 0.256 0.793 400/900 3000 3600
Port Sizes
Inlet - 1in. Pipe
Outlet - 1/2 NPT
 *Special order

              GP    -       CBN     -        220       -         P      -       C
                      Gear Pump              HI/LO series               Nominal Flow GPM            Drive Shaft         Rotation
                                                                              at 3600 rpm.                 P-1/2 in. Dia         Direction
                          220 - 22 GPM                     Straight                   C– Clockwise
                                                   280 - 28 GPM                                                     A–Counter Clockwise
(viewed from drive shaft end)
Installation Data
9
Model
Prefix GP
Flow
GPM at
3600 rpm
Displ. cu.in/rev Pressure psi Speed
LO HI LO HI RPM
CBN-220 22 .465 0.93 400/900 3000 3600
CBN-280 28 .465 1.395 400/900 3000 3600
PTO Gear Pump Model GP-PTO
Technical Data
Model GP-PTO is a PTO driven Gear Pump constucted with cast Iron end plates and
is available with aluminum center section. It offers 4 displacement sizes from 3.41

Outlet - SAE-12 (1 1/16-12)
Installation Data
Ordering Information
 GP     -    PTOR -  A    -        9       -          21        -      R
Gear Pump PTO
Driven
Series
rear ported
Displacement
cm3/rev
(see chart)
9
Drive Required
21 -  21 tooth spline
Center Section
A - Aluminum
Port Location
R - Rear ports
11
4 section2 section
12
Hydraulic Flow Divider Model FD
Technical Data
Model FD is a rotary gear flow divider with 6 displacements from .132 to
.538 cu.in/rev (2.17 to 8.82 cm3/rev.) Maximum flow rates of 2.5 to 9.4
GPM (9.5 to 35.3 L/M) are available across the displacement ranges. Standard
ports are SAE, sizes are noted in the data chart below.
Installation Data
Ordering Information
FDA   -     2    -      N      - 258       -   S
Flow
Divider
Aluminum
2 - 2 section
4* - 4 section
*special
order min qty
may apply
R- Relief Valve
N- Without
     Relief Valve
Displacment
Each section
129/194/258
323/388/517
Ports
S - SAE
Model
Displacment Min. flow
each section
Max. flow
each section
Max. Outlet
pressure
SAE
Ports
cu.in/rev cm3/rev GPM LPM GPM LPM PSI Bar inlet outlet
FD-2*129*-* .129 2.13 1.20 4.5 2.5 9.5
3500 240
3/4-16
3/4-16
FD*-2*194*-* .194 3.18 1.70 6.4 4.5 13.2 9/16-18
FD*-2*258*-* .258 4.24 2.50 9.5 5.0 18.9
7/8-14 7/8-14
FD*-2*323*-* .323 5.29 3.00 11.4 6.0 22.7
FD*-2*388*-* .388 6.36 3.50 13.2 7.0 26.5
FD*-2*517*-* .517 8.42 4.50 17.0 9.0 34.1
FD*-4*129*-* .129 2.13 1.20 4.5 2.0 7.8
3500 240
3/4-16
3/4-16